Northeastern Kansas’Bédkeepers' Association

For ELEVEN months & 1 month ended 2025. DECEMBER 2025
Treasurer's Report - Statement of Revenues and Expenses -Modified Cash Basis

11/30/2025 Endg Check Book Bal
CASH on-hand to be deposited
Beginning Balance DECEMBER 01, 2025 =

EOM Memb Stats

41 PY Membs 2009
100 PY Membs 2010
69 PY Membs 2011
82 PY Membs 2012

Friday, January 2, 2026

INCOME
Auction (Silent/FunDay)
Beginner's Workshop
BBC2 18Jan2025 / 21Feb202 8 $400.00
BBC1 15Feb2025/ 14Feb2026 8 $400.00
Fairs
FunDay
FunDay -Child
FunDay BBQ Meal
Interest (CD)
Interest (Chkg) $0.82
KHPA 6 $150.00
Membership New: 2
Renewal 28 $750.00
Family 9 $9.00
Miscellaneous (YTD)
Advertising $60.00
GPMB Reimbursement $1,414.01
Hats/T-shirts/cookbooks/other $590.00
Honey Sales (Open Apiary) $1,030.00
***Donation $816.75 $42.50
Extractor Rental Income $180.00
***Raffle / Quilt / Gift Basket $929.00
Sundry (+/+) ($792.63) ($36.17)
Subscriptions
ABJ 9 $299.25
Bee Culture 1 $40.00
Total REVENUES =
DISBURSEMENTS:
ABF/APHA Dues
Bank Charges
Beginner's Workshop
The Buzzer (YTD)
Paper & Postage $46.80 $548.52
Printing & Editor $49.25
Equipment
Fairs
FunDay
Insurance
KHPA Dues 6 $150.00
Library/Books
Miscellaneous
Phone / Web $26.50 MailChimp
Printing & Editor(other) $358.80 Bulk Postage
Program $371.46
Promotional Materials $325.20 DocuCopies
Refreshments $176.26
Room Rental
Scholarship Exp. items $99.75 ABJ Subs
Subscriptions Paid
ABJ 9 $299.25
Bee Culture 1 $40.00

DEC 2025 Scholarshp/Vet Fd

$9,042.20

$3,702.75

($2,828.25)

$9,916.70

Current 2024 Month/Year Excess of Revenues/(Expenses) =

Beg2025

YTD Net Cr
YTD Net Dr
Endg2025

Total EXPENSES =

Ending Balance =

$33,196.78
$0.00
$33,196.78

$400.00
$400.00

$0.82
$150.00
Total: $759.00

Total: $6.33

Total: $339.25

$2,055.40

Total: $46.80

$150.00

Total:

$26.50
$358.80
$371.46
$325.20
$176.26

$99.75
$339.25

Total:

$1,894.02

$33,358.16

$161.38

Y-T-D

$33,084.51
$0.00
$33,084.51

$1,957.00

120 $6,000.00
10 $500.00

8 $400.00
$355.55

146 $9.489.00
7 $135.00
31 $620.00
$39.80

$9.87

23" $575.00_
319 $7.097.50

$4,227.13

61 $2,029.75

$33,435.60

$200.00
$42.40
$4,578.96
$597.77

$1,653.19
$250.00
$13,007.17
$898.00

23 $575.00
$451.49
$225.00
$1,391.58
$663.12
$371.46
$1,250.64
$303.17
$1,845.00
$2,828.25

61 $2,029.75

$33,161.95

$33,358.16

23 $273.65

TRDEC2024

31-Dec-2024
cash2dep
1-Jan-2025

2025



82 PY Membs 2012 | USPS EMAIL Grd Tt
90 PY Membs 2013 as-of DEC2025 Apiary Honey 2020 23% 77% 100%
160 PY Membs 2014 $310.00 YTD 2020| 1,478 4,867 6,345
220 PY Membs 2015 $1,030.00 2021 17% 83% 100%
231 PY Membs 2016 ($775.00) YTD 2021| 1,472 7,407 8,879
208 PY Membs 2017 $565.00 2022 15% 85% 100%
236 PY Membs 2018 YTD 2022| 1,228 7,116 8,344
176 PY Membs 2019 2023 990-N filed 1/21/2025 2023 14% 86% 100%
110 PY Membs 2020 2023 KS NP filed 1/12/2024 | YTD 2023] 1,009 6,375 7,384
252 PY Membs 2021 (Biannual Filing - next due 202! 2024 11% 89% 100%
292 PY Membs 2022 YTD 2024 884 6,965 7,849
274 PY Membs 2023 2025 8% 92%
154 PY Membs 2024 USPS EMAIL 0
Jan-25 64 539 603
13 Scholarship Membs as-of DEC2025 GPMB Balancq Feb-25 64 561 625
17 Comp Membs $1,414.01 Mar-25 65 585 650
3 Life Membs $0.00 Apr-25 45 607 652
395 2025 Membs ($1,414.01) May-25 47 610 657
92 2026 Membs $0.00 Jun-25 52 652 704
520 Membs Jul-25 52 652 704
CD Balance $4,000.03 Aug-25 52 654 706
Balance in Ck Book $33,358.16 Sep-25 52 657 709
Cash on Hand $0.00 Oct-25 52 659 711
Ending Fund Bal $37,358.19 Nov-25 51 659 710
Dec-25 53 659 712
YTD 2025 596 6,835 7,431
2025 8% 92% 100%
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Since 2002:

($2,401.19)

$6,477.66

($769.85)

$2,948.85

$111.62

$3,064.87

$4,224.62

$2,987.41

$545.18

$3,120.79

$2,619.25

($3,525.83)

$3,764.53

($2,234.02)

$3,651.94

$2,128.00

$2,747.44

($2,543.78)

$1,478.89

$1,463.59

$911.20

$284.33

$2,128.99

$1,357.79

TRI232024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

2003 beg.
AVG




